## Wheeling Gaunt Annual Awaro

Join us for Reflections on the Life of a Yellow Springs Philanthropist

The 2021 Wheeling Gaunt Community Service Award honors The Yellow Springs Community Foundation, an invaluable community service organization whose commitment to social justice and emergency support programs greatly supported our residents facing unparalleled challenges during the ongoing COVID-19 pandemic.

JOIN US FOR A VIRTUAL PROGRAM hosted by Antioch College Tuesday, February 23, 2021 at 6:30 PM Register to attend at ysartscouncil.org/gaunt or at facebook.com/wheelinggaunt. Registration will open Wed., February 17 at 1:00 PM.

PLEASE SUPPORT

Donate online at:

gofund.me/735b80ed Or at the YS Community

Foundation's Gaunt fund: bit.ly/3u1KSoU

Or send your donation to

YSAC, PO Box 459,

Yellow Springs, OH 45387

## The Evening's Virtual Program

Keynote Address: Brenda Hubbard, author of Legacy of Grace, Musings about the Life and Times of Wheeling Gaunt

**Wheeling Gaunt Community Service Award Presentation Sculpture Progress Update** 

The Wheeling Gaunt Sculpture Project Committee Story:

Cheryl Durgans, Project Manager, and Jerome Borchers, Yellow Springs Arts Council President

Because of the ongoing pandemic, we are not able to host our sugar cookie and tea reception this year. Instead, local food favorite Current Cuisine will make sugar cookies in honor of Wheeling Gaunt, and will have them available for purchase beginning Wednesday, February 17. Supplies are limited. A portion of the proceeds from sales will go toward the completion of the Wheeling Gaunt sculpture. You'll support a local business, a worthwhile community project, AND eat yummy sugar cookies!













**Yellow Springs Historical Society** 

**Yellow Springs** Heritage

Morgan Family

Village of Yellow Springs

Wilherforce University

Tom E. Daily









